
2022-2023 McNeese State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Tanks, Divine 31-26 676 21.8 120-253 .474 3-10 .300 43-66 .652 61 150 211 6.8 52 0 16 56 12 20 286 9.2
30 Mullins, Paris 27-1 479 17.7 95-210 .452 7-25 .280 48-71 .676 24 77 101 3.7 69 0 21 64 7 8 245 9.1
02 Chamberlin, Kaili 31-28 657 21.2 105-230 .457 27-90 .300 29-46 .630 31 92 123 4.0 81 3 28 85 1 35 266 8.6
53 Hansen, Desirae 31-30 899 29.0 88-237 .371 60-158 .380 29-46 .630 11 122 133 4.3 47 1 104 83 18 33 265 8.5
23 Kulinska, Zuzanna 22-20 498 22.6 69-157 .439 11-53 .208 39-57 .684 26 46 72 3.3 36 1 50 46 1 19 188 8.5
03 Guihon, Stephanie 30-3 578 19.3 54-150 .360 5-23 .217 101-135 .748 9 29 38 1.3 48 0 46 52 3 27 214 7.1
01 Stubblefield, Le'Shenae 31-12 656 21.2 45-136 .331 3-31 .097 101-153 .660 42 61 103 3.3 58 2 53 75 12 78 194 6.3
05 Gil, Cristina 20-8 361 18.1 29-81 .358 9-28 .321 16-18 .889 9 22 31 1.6 36 0 38 48 1 27 83 4.2
21 Watts, Autumn 22-6 288 13.1 29-86 .337 9-31 .290 7-9 .778 19 39 58 2.6 36 0 12 20 4 15 74 3.4
13 Falkowska, Alicja 30-17 505 16.8 39-79 .494 0-2 .000 6-14 .429 27 75 102 3.4 60 1 28 33 37 11 84 2.8
14 Yespes, Mireia 29-3 261 9.0 24-59 .407 2-11 .182 17-24 .708 24 40 64 2.2 46 1 13 29 4 10 67 2.3
33 Wener, Gabrielle 13-0 102 7.8 8-26 .308 5-20 .250 3-4 .750 2 6 8 0.6 5 0 3 5 1 1 24 1.8
20 Rosini, Clara 14-1 147 10.5 5-18 .278 0-2 .000 6-9 .667 3 12 15 1.1 18 0 12 16 0 5 16 1.1
22 Wener, Grace 15-0 79 5.3 5-19 .263 0-6 .000 4-8 .500 2 12 14 0.9 6 0 4 5 2 1 14 0.9
15 Hermoso, Marta 16-0 89 5.6 5-17 .294 2-14 .143 0-2 .000 3 15 18 1.1 5 0 5 6 0 3 12 0.8
Total 31 6275 202.4 720-1758 .410 143-504 .284 449-662 .678 360 866 1226 39.5 603 9 433 636 103 293 2032 65.55
Opponents 6275 202.4 775-1994 .389 186-628 .296 433-632 .685 447 772 1219 39.3 566 14 482 504 82 301 2169 69.97

Team Statistics McN OPP
SCORING 2032 2169
    Points Per Game 65.5 70.0
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 720-1758 775-1994
    Field Goal Pct .410 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-504 186-628
    3PT FG Pct .284 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 449-662 433-632
    FT Pct .678 .685
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.0
REBOUNDS 1226 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 433 482
    Assists Per Game 14.0 15.5
TURNOVERS 636 504
    Turnovers Per Game 20.5 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 293 301
    Steals Per Game 9.5 9.7
BLOCKS 103 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 25,326 24,453
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,688 16-1,528
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
McNeese 528 451 506 514 33 2032
Opponents 570 502 527 529 41 2169

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 ECCLESIA W 110-26 2,530
11/10/22 UTRGV L 60-68 1,310
11/16/22 at Illinois L 38-100 8,141
11/19/22 at Bradley L 58-77 0
11/20/22 at Ohio St. L 43-99 3,351
11/22/22 at Xavier L 68-84 367
11/29/22 ARKANSAS ST. L 83-102 1,311
12/01/22 NORTH AMERICAN W 81-46 1,286
12/14/22 ULM W 76-66 1,747
12/17/22 at Ole Miss L 60-79 1,591
12/19/22 at Texas Tech L 47-66 4,511

* 12/31/22 at Lamar University L 61-82 1,103
* 01/05/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 71-65 2,776
* 01/07/23 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 71-79 1,760
* 01/12/23 at Northwestern St. L 61-62 773
* 01/14/23 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 69-54 1,884
* 01/19/23 at Nicholls W 77-68 611
* 01/21/23 NICHOLLS W 70-62 2,173
* 01/26/23 at UIW W 69-34 201
* 01/28/23 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 61-78 1,787
* 02/02/23 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 48-79 1,584
* 02/04/23 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 75-67 271
* 02/09/23 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 64-72 1,628
* 02/11/23 at New Orleans L 59-65 613
* 02/16/23 UIW L 45-69 1,753
* 02/18/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 62-75 1,570
* 02/23/23 at Houston Christian W 65-60 160
* 02/25/23 at Southeastern La. L 50-67 520
* 03/01/23 NEW ORLEANS W 68-56 1,566

03/06/23 NEW ORLEANS W 87-82 448
03/07/23 at Lamar University L 75-80 453

* = Conference game



2022-2023 McNeese State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Tanks, Divine 18-17 443 24.6 81-162 .500 2-5 .400 26-37 .703 34 96 130 7.2 32 0 12 37 8 14 190 10.6
53 Hansen, Desirae 18-18 545 30.3 58-135 .430 40-93 .430 18-31 .581 6 75 81 4.5 27 1 63 47 9 22 174 9.7
23 Kulinska, Zuzanna 11-11 269 24.5 36-72 .500 7-25 .280 21-34 .618 11 29 40 3.6 18 1 29 24 1 13 100 9.1
30 Mullins, Paris 18-0 308 17.1 59-140 .421 6-18 .333 29-44 .659 16 56 72 4.0 43 0 13 45 3 4 153 8.5
02 Chamberlin, Kaili 18-17 379 21.1 50-122 .410 8-46 .174 10-19 .526 16 50 66 3.7 45 2 17 52 1 17 118 6.6
03 Guihon, Stephanie 18-0 343 19.1 26-79 .329 1-13 .077 58-77 .753 2 17 19 1.1 29 0 28 31 1 19 111 6.2
01 Stubblefield, Le'Shenae 18-7 417 23.2 28-78 .359 1-16 .063 51-80 .638 19 40 59 3.3 38 1 37 46 10 53 108 6.0
21 Watts, Autumn 11-1 114 10.4 17-36 .472 4-12 .333 5-7 .714 11 13 24 2.2 18 0 5 7 1 6 43 3.9
05 Gil, Cristina 17-6 295 17.4 25-70 .357 9-26 .346 4-6 .667 7 20 27 1.6 32 0 28 44 0 19 63 3.7
13 Falkowska, Alicja 17-13 309 18.2 21-49 .429 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 14 53 67 3.9 35 1 12 16 21 7 46 2.7
14 Yespes, Mireia 16-0 109 6.8 10-23 .435 1-2 .500 8-10 .800 6 19 25 1.6 20 0 4 12 2 3 29 1.8
33 Wener, Gabrielle 4-0 31 7.8 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 1.0
15 Hermoso, Marta 7-0 26 3.7 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.7
22 Wener, Grace 6-0 20 3.3 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
20 Rosini, Clara 3-0 17 5.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 6 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 415-979 .424 81-265 .306 235-361 .651 190 505 695 38.6 345 6 251 373 57 177 1146 63.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 427-1116 .383 101-333 .303 239-360 .664 243 427 670 37.2 311 6 260 284 52 178 1194 66.33

Team Statistics McN OPP
SCORING 1146 1194
    Points Per Game 63.7 66.3
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-979 427-1116
    Field Goal Pct .424 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-265 101-333
    3PT FG Pct .306 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-361 239-360
    FT Pct .651 .664
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.3
REBOUNDS 695 670
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 251 260
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.4
TURNOVERS 373 284
    Turnovers Per Game 20.7 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 177 178
    Steals Per Game 9.8 9.9
BLOCKS 57 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 16,694 6,039
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,855 9-671
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
McNeese 283 274 290 289 10 1146
Opponents 301 287 299 289 18 1194

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 at  Lamar University L 61-82 1103
01/05/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 71-65 2776
01/07/23 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 71-79 1760
01/12/23 at  Northwestern St. L 61-62 773
01/14/23 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 69-54 1884
01/19/23 at  Nicholls W 77-68 611
01/21/23 NICHOLLS W 70-62 2173
01/26/23 at  UIW W 69-34 201
01/28/23 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 61-78 1787
02/02/23 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 48-79 1584
02/04/23 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 75-67 271
02/09/23 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 64-72 1628
02/11/23 at  New Orleans L 59-65 613
02/16/23 UIW L 45-69 1753
02/18/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 62-75 1570
02/23/23 at  Houston Christian W 65-60 160
02/25/23 at  Southeastern La. L 50-67 520
03/01/23 NEW ORLEANS W 68-56 1566


